P0700	0005249
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100082733681
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 07 JAN 11 PH 12: 50 DECIMATINA SEEL PLORIDO
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FIL SECRETA TALLAHA
Office Use Only	FILED 2007 JAN 11 PH 1: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	0.8.1-12

C 0 R P 0 R A T I	ON SERVICE COMPANY
7	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032
2	REFERENCE : 708374 7127284
	AUTHORIZATION : Spuebelenan
	COST LIMIT : \$ 70 A
	ORDER DATE : January 11, 2007
	ORDER TIME : 10:18 AM
	ORDER NO. : 708374-005
	CUSTOMER NO: 7127284
,	
	DOMESTIC FILING

.__ . .

NAME: FBW OF OAKLEAF, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

<u>xx</u>	ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION
	CERTIFICATE	OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	ARTICLES OF	ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XXX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Harry B. Davis - EXT. 2926

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO 2007 JAN 11 PM 1: 14

11

OF

FBW OF OAKLEAF, INC.

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I-NAME

The name of this Corporation is FBW of Oakleaf, Inc.

ARTICLE II-PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the initial principal office of this Corporation is 2324 Pine Island Court, Jacksonville, Florida 32224.

ARTICLE III-SHARES

This Corporation is authorized to issue One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, all of which shall be of the par value of One Cent (\$.01) per share.

ARTICLE IV-INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is 1 Slieman Parkway Suite 210, Jacksonville, Florida 32216., and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is the law firm of Tracy Considine, P.A.

ARTICLE V-INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Bruce E. Stutsman, 50 North Laura Street, Suite 1600, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 20 day of December, 2006.

BRUCE E. STUTSMAN

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

ŝ

COUNTY OF DUVAL The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of December, 2006, by Bruce E. Stutsman, who is (check one) personally known to me or ____ has produced (as identification) and did not take an oath.

Print Name: <u>APRIL N CROOKS</u> Notary Public State and County aforementioned My commission expires: Commission No.



FILED 2001 JAN II PM 1: 14 SECRETARY OF STATE MALAHASS SEESFLORIDA

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the follow submitted:

First, that FBW of Oakleaf, Inc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at the City of Jacksonville, State of Florida, has named Tracy Considine, P.A., whose street address 1 Slieman Parkway Suite 210, Jacksonville, Florida 32216. as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

BRUCE E. STUTSMAN 12-28-0 Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of their duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of their position as registered agent.

TRACY CONSIDINE, P.A.	
/ mol	
Pracy Considine, PRESIDENT	
12 13 06	,